# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3899177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT KRASNANSKY	10/03/2014
SEVERINE FERRIEUX	10/03/2014
BERTRAND AMMEUX	10/03/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES APS SUCCURSALE FRANCE	
Street Address:	23 AVENUE JULES RIMET	
City:	LA PLAINE SAINT DENIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	93210	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15101049

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-286-2929

Email: skelly@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DC160008US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA ZIMBERLIN EASTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Z Eastman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2016	

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=7M51549#page1.tif source=7M51549#page2.tif

source=7M51549#page3.tif

PATENT 503852528 REEL: 038778 FRAME: 0356

source=7M51549#page4.tif source=7M51549#page5.tif source=7M51549#page6.tif

DN: 75810

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Krasnansky of 19 Chemin Beaume Mele, Le Rouret 06650, France (hereafter "Assignor") invented certain new and useful improvements "AUTOMATIC DISHWASHING DETERGENT" hereeafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below an application for Letters Patent in France was filed;

WHEREAS, at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION was assigned to ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES Aps, SUCCURSALE FRANCE a company organized and existing under the laws of France, and having its principal place of business at 23 avenue Jules Rimet, 93210 La Plaine Saint Denis, by virtue of Assignor's employment with ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES Aps; and whereas ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES Aps, wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of Assignor's entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS, for all countries, his/her entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS or its successors and assigns; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States

or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS or its successors or assigns, for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

The said application for Letters Patent in France was filed on December 20, 2013 and bears the application number 13290322.0

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature. 3/10/2014 Date (SEAL) Robert Krasnansky COUNTRY OF FRANCE: Robert Krasnansky personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the Me execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this certifie uniquement la matérialité de la signature ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS SUCCURSALE FRANCE On behalf of Rohm and Haas Europe Services ApS I hereby accept assignment of the above-identified INVENTIQ $_{c}$ Pour certification (SEAL) Ramon Melgarejo President Rohm and Haas Europe Services ApS Succursale France COUNTRY OF Ramon Melgarejo personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_, 2013.

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 038778 FRAME: 0359

Notary Public

DN: 75810

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Severine Ferrieux of 54 Avenue Riou Blanquet, Aigue Marine bat B, Grasse 06130, France (hereafter "Assignor") invented certain new and useful improvements "AUTOMATIC DISHWASHING DETERGENT" hereeafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below an application for Letters Patent in France was filed;

WHEREAS, at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION was assigned to ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS, SUCCURSALE FRANCE a company organized and existing under the laws of France, and having its principal place of business at 23 avenue Jules Rimet, 93210 La Plaine Saint Denis, by virtue of Assignor's employment with ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS; and whereas ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS, wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of Assignor's entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS, for all countries, his/her entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS or its successors and assigns; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States

or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS or its successors or assigns, for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

The said application for Letters Patent in France was filed on December 20, 2013 and bears the application number 13290322.0

	Assignor intending to be legally bound has
hereunto affixed his signature.	
3/10/14	(SEAL)
Date	Severine Ferrieux
COUNTRY OF FRANCE:	
Severine Ferrieux personally appe	ared before me and acknowledged to me that the
execution of the foregoing instrumen	t is an act of free will and deed of this conday of
Me Sylvie CARON, noteire associée à BIOT, certifie uniquement la matérialité de la signature	(8)
de Mone TERALOX de présent document.	
6 3 octobre 2914	Notary Public
Aboid, enlothing	(Maco-Marchine)
ROHM AND HAAS E <del>UROP</del> I	E SERVICES APS SUCCURSALE FRANCE
	Europe Services ApS I hereby accept assignment of
the above-identified INVENTION.	
	1
716/14	(SEAL)
Date	Ramon Melgarejo Prosident
	Rohm and Haas Europe Services ApS
	Succursale France
COUNTRY OF FRANCE:	
Ramon Melgarejo personally appe	eared before me and acknowledged to me that the
execution of the foregoing instrumen	nt is an act of free will and deed of this day of
, 2013.	
[SEAL]	Notary Public

DN: 75810

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bertrand Ammeux of 2155 Chemin Des Bassins, Saint Cezaire Sur Saigne 06530, France (hereafter "Assignor") invented certain new and useful improvements "AUTOMATIC DISHWASHING DETERGENT" hereeafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below an application for Letters Patent in France was filed;

WHEREAS, at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION was assigned to ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS, SUCCURSALE FRANCE a company organized and existing under the laws of France, and having its principal place of business at 23 avenue Jules Rimet, 93210 La Plaine Saint Denis, by virtue of Assignor's employment with ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS; and whereas ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS, wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of Assignor's entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS, for all countries, his/her entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS or its successors and assigns; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States

or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS or its successors or assigns, for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

The said application for Letters Patent in France was filed on December 20, 2013 and bears the application number 13290322.0

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, As hereunto affixed his signature.  Me 3th attace 2014  Date	signor intending to be legally bound has  Wertrand Ammeux
COUNTRY OF FRANCE:	
execution of the foregoing instrument is  OCOLOGY, 2012  Me Sylvie CARON, notaire asseciée à BiOT, certifie uniquament la matérialité de la signature de M	ed before me and acknowledged to me that the an act of free will and deed of this 3 coday of Notary Public ERVICES ApS SUCCURSALE FRANCE
	rope Services ApS I hereby accept assignment of
the above-identified INVENTION.	
Date  Vu pour certific matérielle de la de M. M. M. M. S. C. L. G. M. M. M. M. S. C. L. G. M. M. M. M. S. C. L. G. M. M. M. M. S. C. C. L. G. M. M. M. M. S. C. C. C. L. G. M.	Signature  C. 2012 Ramon Melgarejo  Residente per acceptado President  Presidente Ansiero Robert
Ramon Melgarejo personally appeare	d before me and acknowledged to me that the
execution of the foregoing instrument is, 2013.	an act of free will and deed of this day of
[SEAL]	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 038778 FRAME: 0363

**RECORDED: 06/02/2016**